 Crystal Oscillator
 QEN49                                                             XO DIL
November 17th, 2011
Shortform, 59001051.110, Issue A1  1 / 4   www.rakon.com
Specific request can be addressed to RAKON info@rakon.fr
Product Description
This Crystal Oscillator is based on Hybrid Technology in DIL package.
XO performs +/-50 to +/-100pm of overall frequency stability (vs. temperature range and

Shortform, 59001051.110, Issue A1  4 / 4   www.rakon.com
6.0 Ordering part number definition
The part number breakdown is defined as follows:
Series
Option Technology
AH : 5V
BH : 3.3
Option Temperature range
DT from – 40°C to +85°C
AY from – 55°C to +125°C
Frequency, fnom
Option
R : duty cycle between 45% and 55%
QEN49- BH 50
Option Absolute frequency drift
On temperature range
50 : ± 50 ppm
100 : ± 100 ppm
R 50 MHz DT SB
Option Screening B
SB : Level B according to military standard MIL-STD-55310
      : no screening
Option Tinned pins
/T : According to Jedec standard J-STD-0001/D
    : pin no tinned
/T I
I : tri-state (0V : High impedance)